Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Mail On

Mail Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Jul-16
295,949
148,081
147,868

10,062,197
12,860,764
2,342
43,841
2,719
13,008
6,646
3,907
1,360
1,095

Jul-15
289,215
143,440
145,775

3,266,594
4,074,078
18,925
59,250
2,103
12,509
6,470
3,703
1,048
1,288

% Change
2%
3%
1%

208%
216%
-88%
-26%
29%
4%
3%
6%
30%
-15%

1) Gem Air reporting represents June & July 2016

2) FedEx freight data represents March - July 2016

YTD 2016
1,838,035
919,963
918,072
19,956,957
27,875,249
21,560
318,073
14,458
77,911
40,105
25,561
5,813
6,432

YTD 2015
1,671,931
835,074
836,857
22,157,301
27,817,617
75,355
411,564
12,739
78,013
40,430
21,984
6,031
9,568

3) Boise Tanker Base activity includes some June 2016 flights that were previously unreported

% Change
10%
10%
10%
-10%

0%
-71%
-23%
13%

0%

-1%
16%

-4%
-33%
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