	Jul-16	Jul-15	% Change	YTD 2016	YTD 2015	% Change
Total Passengers	295,949	289,215	2%	1,838,035	1,671,931	10%
Enplaned Passengers	148,081	143,440	3%	919,963	835,074	10%
Deplaned Passengers	147,868	145,775	1%	918,072	836,857	10%
Freight On	10,062,197	3,266,594	208%	19,956,957	22,157,301	-10%
Freight Off	12,860,764	4,074,078	216%	27,875,249	27,817,617	0%
Mail On	2,342	18,925	-88%	21,560	75,355	-71%
Mail Off	43,841	59,250	-26%	318,073	411,564	-23%
Landings	2,719	2,103	29%	14,458	12,739	13%
Tower Operations	13,008	12,509	4%	77,911	78,013	0%
General Aviation Operations	6,646	6,470	3%	40,105	40,430	-1%
Itinerant Airline	3,907	3,703	6%	25,561	21,984	16%
Air Taxi Operations	1,360	1,048	30%	5,813	6,031	-4%
Military Operations	1,095	1,288	-15%	6,432	9,568	-33%

¹⁾ Gem Air reporting represents June & July 2016

²⁾ FedEx freight data represents March - July 2016

 $^{3)\} Boise\ Tanker\ Base\ activity\ includes\ some\ June\ 2016\ flights\ that\ were\ previously\ unreported$